

9 CA 355/2025

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN Vs. SATENDER SINGH

CNR-DLST01-014150-2025

09.09.2025

Present: Mr. Anith Johnson and Mr. Hariom Shukla, Ld. Counsel
for appellant alongwith appellant.

1. The appeal has been assigned to this court in terms of order dated 21.08.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Jai Prakash Narayan Vs Satender Singh-Crl. L.P. 399-2024 and order dated 01.09.2025 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South District, Saket, New Delhi.
2. None had appeared for the parties on 01.09.2025 and the appeal stood adjourned for today.
3. As per office report, the physical record (Paper Book) of the appeal has yet not been transmitted from the Registry, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to apprise the status of the same to the Reader of the court.
4. The Ahlmad of the court is directed to seek assistance of the Computer Branch, South District, Saket to take print out of the electronic record received in a compact disk and prepared the paper book.
5. Issue court notice to the respondent returnable for next date of hearing.
6. Now to come up on **24.09.2025**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/09.09.2025

EB