

5 CA 355/2025

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN Vs. SATENDER SINGH
CNR-DLST010141502025

24.09.2025

Present: None for parties.

- 1) Matter be kept back.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/24.09.2025

At 12:05 PM

Present: Mr. Anith Johnson a/w Mr. Hari Om Shukla, learned
counsels for appellant.

1) Court notice issued to the respondent received back unserved with report that one Neha informed that no such person lives there. Further, Neha informed that this house and address belongs to one Sanjeev Kumar Rathore.

2) Issue fresh notice to respondent through all modes i.e. PF/RC/Speed post and also be given *dasti* returnable for **12.11.2025**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/24.09.2025

nk