

2 CA 355/2025
JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN Vs. SATENDER SINGH
CNR-DLST010141502025

12.11.2025

Present: Proxy counsel for appellant.

Mr. Rohit Oberoi, learned counsel for respondent.

- 1) Mr. Oberoi appears on behalf of respondent and submits that despite knowing the true and correct address of the respondent, the appellant has furnished the incorrect address and it is for that reason service of notice of appeal could not be effected upon the respondent.
- 2) Matter be kept back for appearance of main counsel for appellant.

At 10:10 A.M.

Present: As above.

- 1) Proxy counsel for appellant prays for an adjournment. Request not opposed.
- 2) The parties are directed to file their written arguments along with list of references, law reports with neutral citations at least three days prior to next date of hearing.
- 3) To come up for arguments on **16.12.2025**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/12.11.2025

nk