

7 CA 355/2025

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN Vs. SATENDER SINGH

CNR-DLST010141502025

30.01.2026

Present: Mr. Anith Johnson, Advocate for appellant.

None for respondent.

1) TCR received. Let the same be tagged with the appeal paper book.

2) The learned counsel for appellant submits that he cannot remain present at second call as he has to rush for a dental appointment. None has appeared on behalf of respondent. Adverse orders against respondent are deferred for today.

3) To come up for **arguments** on **07.03.2026**.

At 1013Hrs.

1) At this stage, Mr. Rohit Oberoi, Advocate for respondent has appeared. He is apprised about the matter not being kept back as the counsel for appellant had to rush for dental appointment. He is also apprised about next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/30.01.2026

nk