

10 CA 355/2025

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN Vs. SATENDER SINGH

CNR-DLST01-014150-2025

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Anith Johnson, Advocate for the appellant through VC.

Appellant in person.

Mr. Rohit Oberoi a/w Mr. Umang Bhatia, Ms. Shruti Garg and Ms. Devanshi Madan, Advocates for the respondent a/w respondent.

1. At the outset, Mr. Johnson learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is under the weather and he could not inform the opposite counsel well in advance. In short, Mr. Johnson learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.
2. Request not opposed.
3. Written arguments filed by both the parties are already on record.
4. To come up **for arguments on 23.05.2026**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/23.04.2026

EB